

ADAM M. DUMVILLE Direct Dial: 603.230.4414 Email: adam.dumville@mclane.com Admitted in NH and MA 11 South Main Street, Suite 500 Concord, NH 03301 T 603.226.0400 F 603.230.4448

## Via Electronic Mail & Hand Delivery

February 8, 2017

NHPUC FEB08'17 PM 4:04

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

## Re: NH PUC Docket DE 16-441, DE 16-442: Revisions to PSNH's Petitions for Licenses to Construct and Maintain Electric Lines, Neutral Wire and Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across Public Waters and Public Lands of New Hampshire

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket, please find an original, six paper copies and a thumb drive of the Applicant's Revisions to PSNH's Petitions for Licenses to Construct and Maintain Electric Lines, Neutral Wire and Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across Public Waters and Public Lands of the State. The revisions should be appended to the SEC Application at Appendix 19(a). The Applicant is simultaneously providing an original and a thumb drive to the New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee to be filed in NH SEC Docket No. 2015-04.

Since filing its Application for a Certificate of Site and Facility before the NH SEC and the Petitions for Licenses before the NH PUC, PSNH has made several engineering design changes to accommodate concerns of abutters along the project corridor as well as to further refine the design to align with Eversource standard structure configurations. This results in minor changes to the engineering crossing drawings and petition appendices as originally submitted. The crossings still meet or exceed all NESC requirements.

Please contact me directly should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ada but

Adam M. Dumville

AMD:slb Enclosure Application of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for Certificate of Site and Facility for the Construction of a New 115 kV Electrical Transmission Line from Madbury Substation to Portsmouth Substation

## APPENDIX 19(a)

Revisions to the NHPUC Public Water and Public Land Crossing License Applications